KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1464171

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1911

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 32446

name: Merit Energy Company, LLC

APING.15. 15-055-22415-00-01

Spot Description:

Address 1: _ 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200 SENWSWSW gec 29 myp25 s R.33 [ Jeast Dwest
Address 2: 805 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State:Tx Zip: 75240 +77367277 389 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Idania Medina

Contact Person: County: __Finney

Phone: (620 ) 629_4228 Lease Name: E.C. MOODY Well #: 6-29

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Marmaton (Pawnee) (Perfs): 4896-4898
Formation: CherOI(ee (Perfs): 4916-4923
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Marmaton (Pawnee) sopp: 1 mcepp: O BwpD: 20:0
Formation: CErokee BOPD: MCFPD: BwpD: <9+
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/10/2019

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/10/2019

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for: Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name:  E.C. Moody 6-29
Legal Location: SE-NW-SW.SW 29-25-33 Finney Co, KS

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is 8 duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the
25th dayof  June »__2019 , & true and correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a pari of the application.
Offset Operators:
Merit Energy Company, LLC
PO Box 1293
Liberal, KS 67905
Spess Oil Company, a General Partnership

200 S Broadway St
Cleveland, OK 74020

Signed this __25th __ dayof ___ June, 2019

SR KATHERINE ANN MCCLURKAN
=% Notory Public, Stote of Texos

My Commission Expires
November 17, 2019 idania Medina

Applicant or Duly Authorized Asent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J—5’% day of QJ_;MI

Notary Public @

Protests may be filed by any party having 2 valld interest In the application. Petitions for protasts shall be In writing and shall dearly
identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application, The patition shall include a clear and canclse statement
of the disect and substantial interest of the protestant In the proceedings, Including the manner in which the protestant may be affectad,
and the nature, extant, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mall or parsonal
service at the same time or before the protestant flas tha protest with the Conservatien Division.

My Commission Explres: 1’1 /{ "/ ? 7-,2/?; ‘?
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Proof of Publication

State of Kansas « Finney County

Brett A. Riggs, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is managing editor of The Garden Ciry Telegram, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and published in and
of general circulation in Finney County, Kansas, on a weekly
basis in Finney County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not
a trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

THAT said newspaper is daily published at lease weekly fifty
(50) times a vear; has been so published continuously and
uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
that five (3) years prior to the first publication of said notice.

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was

pubiished in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for
consecutive days / weeks,

The first (1*) publication thereof being made as aforesaid on

the _ 2| _ dayof ’hnrwar 20 4.

WITH subsequent publication being made on the following
dates:

2™ Publication made on the Day of 20 —
3rd Publication made on the Day of 20—
4th Publication made on the Day of ,20 o
s
Publication Fee (0(/ %
s

P
Affidavits (Additional copies @ 55.00 each)

S

bl

Total Publication F

Witness my hand this 9” day of %M

0 ‘4
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 2}
day of /Yhfuy\ ,20 C’

K B«w@u
6. - MW

{(Notary Public)

My commission expires:

._Le_ga] Invoice # D\\P 9‘6 Ll'g

{Published in the Garden City Telegram on the
21st day of May 2019.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Merit Energy Company. Application for order
to comeingle Marmaton (Pawnes) & Cherokae
rescurces of supply in E.C. Moody 8-20 well, located
In Sec, 20-25-33W, Finney County, Kansas,

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unisased Minerals
Interest Ownmers, Landowners, and ail parsons
whosoever concemed,

You,andeachotycu.araherebynoﬂﬂadmat
Merit Enargy Company has fied an application
to commingle the production from the Marmaion
{Pawnes) & Cherokee resources of supply inthe EC.
MOODY 6-2¢ well, localad in the SE-NW-BW-8Wof
Sac 29 Twp 253 R 33W (n Finnay County, Kansas.

Any parsons who object to of protest this application
shall bs required to fila their objactiona or protests with
the Consetvation Division of the State Corparation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fiftean {15)
days from the date of this publication. These protasts
shall be filed pursuan to Commission regulations
and muslstatespeciﬁcransonswwmegmrtof
the apptication may cause wasts, violate comralative
rights or poliute the natural resources of the Stats of
Kansas. If no protsts are received, this appilcation
may be graniad through a summery proceading.
vaild protests are racaived, this matter will be set for
hearing.

Al persons interested or canceimed shall take
notice of the faregoing and shall govem themseives
a_ecordlngly.

Mesit Energy Company
P.. Box 1283

Liberal, K8 67805
(620)-829-4200

262543

SHARYNN K. BOWMAN
Notary Public, State of Kansas

s My fugqoégmant Expites




ahe Wichita Cagle
Kansas 2com

35 I, Doughes | Wchita, KS §7707 | 315-258-8000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identification Amount Cols Lines
457658 0004221882 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS Moady $248.14 1 42
Attention: In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
MERIT ENERGY CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
1701 N. KANSAS .
1 Insertions

LIBERAL, KS 67905

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Merit Energy Company. Application
1or orger to commingle Marmaton (Paw-
nas) & Cherokes resources of supply In
E.C. Moody B-29 well, Iocaled Il'l Sec. 29-

25 :saw Flnn%county

ag Produurs. Unleased
Mlnerals Interest Owners, Landowners,
ang all persons whosoaver concemed.
You, and sach of you, ars haraby notified

that Merit Energy Compal
application to commingle

has filed an
prog

uction

froem the Mammaton Pawnu & Charnkee

goun:es of supply the E.

well, located in the SE-NW
Suc 29 Twa 255 A 33w In Finney Cnunly.

rsons who object to or protast this
g callun shail be requined 1o file their
ol f tions of protests with the Gonserva

tion Division of the Stata Co
Commission of the State of

msas within

{ittesn (15) days from the date of this
publication. These profests shall ba filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specitic rezsons why the grant
of the apphication may cause waste, vio-
late correlative rights or pollute the ratural
resources of the Stata of Kansas. If no
K'nhsts ara recelved, this application may

granied through & summary proceed-
ing.  valld protests are recelved, this

matter wili ba set far hearing.

All persons interested or concemed shall
taks notice of the loregelng and shall gov-

am themselves accordingly.

Marit En| Comy
P.0, Box 1293 par
Libera), KS 67905
(6201-629-4200

Beginning issue of:  05/18/2019

Ending issue of: 05/18/2019
STATE OF KANSAS)

.88
County of Sedgwick)

. Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly

swormn, deposeth and saith: That he is

. Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
. newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for
more than one vyear prior to the first
publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fratemal publication and
that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle from 5/8/2019 to 05/18/2019.

certify {or declare) under the penally of
perjury that the faregoing is true and correct.

D o

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 5/20/2019

%jdgmck County, Kansas

a JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Notary Public,- ;l /of Kansas
yAppt Expires
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Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 346-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

July 10, 2019

Idania Medina

Merit Energy Company, LLC
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071911
E.C. Moody 6-29
API No. 15-055-22415-00-01

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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